

The Manager ASX Limited ("ASX") Market Announcement Office

Change of Address – Principal Office Release of Shares from Voluntary Escrow

Change of Address

Aruma Resources Limited (Aruma or the Company) (ASX: AAJ) advises that it has changed its principal office address to:

Units 8-9 88 Forrest Street Cottesloe WA 6011

The principal office address is now the same as the existing registered office. The postal address remains unchanged.

Release of Shares from Voluntary Escrow

Aruma advises that 26,500,000 ordinary fully paid shares (Escrowed Shares) are due to be released from voluntary escrow on 6 February 2025. The six month voluntary escrow arrangements for the Escrowed Shares were in connection with securities issued for the acquisition of the portfolio of copper and uranium exploration assets in Queensland and South Australia (ASX announcements 27 May and 7 August 2024).

Authorised for release by the Board of Aruma Resources Limited

About Aruma Resources

Aruma Resources Limited (ASX: AAJ) is an ASX-listed minerals exploration company focused on the exploration and development of a portfolio of prospective projects in high-demand commodities – copper and uranium - in world-class mineral belts, in South Australia and Queensland. It also holds gold, lithium and REE prospective projects in Western Australia.

Aruma Resources Ltd ACN 141 335 364 ASX: AAJ Issued Capital

222,058,172 Shares 54,930,003 Listed options 55,500,000 Unlisted options 10,835,000 Performance rights

Registered & Principal Office

Units 8-9, 88 Forrest Street Cottesloe WA 6011 T: + 61 8 9321 0177 E: info@arumaresources.com

Board and Management

JAMES MOSES – Non-Executive Chairman GRANT FERGUSON – Managing Director BRETT SMITH – Non-Executive Director